REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 15

*********Counties*********

Mahaska

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Conservation Education

Mahaska County

Recipient: Mahaska County Extension Service

FY

1992

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008

Rickie dumpster gangs
Total:

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

19

$2,650
$2,650

$9,086
$7,110
$9,773
$12,415
$5,295
$6,121
$4,917
$3,884
$3,632
$4,288
$4,587
$3,874
$4,509
$5,527
$4,947
$6,054
$5,992
$4,972
$4,603
$5,785
$5,322
$6,695
$5,375
$6,759
$3,637
$4,680
$142
$183
$5,226
$6,782
$6,705
$5,202
$5,409
$7,007
$6,901
$5,300
$9,627



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient: Mahaska County Conservation Board

FY

2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

1991

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

Cedar Bluffs Natural Area
Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: County Historical Society

FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient: Crisis Intervention Services, Oskaloosa

1990
1994
1999
2010

Library/archives upgrade #1

Repair roof of 1856 barn
1853 Nelson House roof

Buxton Museum at Nelson Pioneer Farm

20

$7,366
$11,130
$8,552
$10,858
$8,307
$9,148
$7,234
$7,362
$5,683
$5,293
$6,893
$9,848
$7,096
$6,961
$9,653
$9,684
$7,002
$9,711
$7,202
$5,369
$7,296
$6,125
$4,409
$7,421
$5,294
$7,291
$5,287
$7,157
$4,857
$7,168
$4,937
$7,776
$5,479

$85,750
$534,922

$6,809
$7,852
$5,928
$8,652



FY 2002 Charles Lofland historical home $12,758

Recipient: lowa Yearly Meeting of Friends-Oskaloosa
FY 1995 Microfilm lowa Quaker Records since 1838 $7,784
FY 1998 lowa Quaker Records-microfilm & preserve $10,838

Recipient: Lila J. Turnbull, Pella
FY 1993 John K. Voorhees House exterior restore $4,261
FY 1998 Restore metal roof, John Voorhees House $3,283

Recipient: Mahaska County Conservation Board
FY 1999 Cedar Bluffs Natural Area $18,500
Total: 586,665

Land Management
Recipient: Hawthorne Lake

FY 2023  Brush management $24,990
Recipient: Hull
FY 2021 Water control structure repair $2,500

Recipient: Lake Keomah State Park

FY 1990 Silt basin and spillway $41,818
FY 1991 Shower and toilet building $5,415
FY 1991 Silt basin and spillway $2,419
FY 1993 Silt dam $131,781
FY 1994 Silt dam $37,995
FY 1995 Silt dam $65,084

Recipient: Winford
FY 2021 Aerial tree control $2,500

Recipient: Willy Suchy
FY 2024  Prairie restoration $3,040

Recipient: Winford and Hull
FY 2021  Brush removal $11,985
FY 2022  Brush control $11,950

Recipient: Winford WMA

FY 2020 Brush control $5,000
FY 2020 Boundary fence $6,500
Total: $352,977
Open Space
Recipient: Lake Keomah State Park
FY 1992  Silt basin and spillway $5,270
FY 1993 Silt basin and spillway $267,079

21



FY
FY
FY
FY

FY

1994
2012
2013
2019

2019

Spillway repair

Park office

Park office and storage

Replace gutters, group camp , beach house

Repair lodge roof

Recipient: Mahaska County Treasurer

FY

2019

Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: Winford WMA

FY

2018

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: City of Oskaloosa

FY
FY

2000
2001

Winford Wildlife Management Area addition

Total:

Street plantings
Street plantings

Recipient: Mahaska County

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1999
1999
2002
2004
2007
2008

Roadside inventory
Seeding equipment
Burn equipment
Seeding equipment
GPS/GIS
Equipment

Recipient: Mahaska County IRVM

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2009
2009
2010
2010
2014
2016
2016

Equipment

Seed, storage, equipment

Equipment

Storage bldg/seed and equipment
Equipment - fire

Gramegna V93/30-220 spading machine
Spray truck

Recipient: Mahaska County Secondary Roads

FY

2023

Denis Cimaf DAH 125D forestry mulcher
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

22

$15,351
$845
$311,327
$4,250

$27,532

$2,766

$303,000
$937,420

$2,500
$2,500

$2,750
$5,000
$606
$7,500
$4,369
$490

$1,039
$7,800
$866

$6,500
$421

$6,516
$5,670

$8,333
$62,860

$5,734
$16,738
$6,308
$2,209
$6,342
$725



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1993
1994
1994
1996
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Muchakinock Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Muchakinock Creek Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

White Oak Lake Nonpoint Source Watershed

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Muchakinock Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices

White Oak Lake Nonpoint Source Watershed

Forestry & native vegetation
Muchakinock Creek Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Muchakinock Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Muchakinock Creek Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project

23

$310
$4,159
$9,031
$1,672
$11,538
$2,623
$1,809
$648
$3,726
$1,940
$2,711
$6,806
$1,727
$1,992
$7,968
$3,185
$53,800
$7,940
$1,000
$2,010
$8,041
$1,000
$2,457
$7,370
$1,500
$16,143
$1,000
$4,776
$1,500
$3,997
$1,000
$11,978
$4,100
$12,300
$9,000
$3,277
$9,828
$2,476
$7,429
$31,620
$6,653
$2,218
$3,283
$10,461
$100,717



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation
Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Total:

$3,283
$27,939
$97,392
$10,061
$3,357
$183,750
$10,091
$3,364
$63,500
$7,274
$2,424
$1,941
$32,500
$5,823
$2,267
$34,250
$6,863
$34,713
$2,304
$6,984
$30,945
$2,658
$7,965
$32,500
$2,326
$7,001
$34,325
$2,591
$7,789

$1,096,953

Total REAP Allocations in Mahaska County: $3,074,447

24





