REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 15

*********Counties******** Mahaska



Mahaska County

Conservation Education

Conservation			
•		County Extension Service	Ć2 CEO
FY	1992	Rickie dumpster gangs	\$2,650
		Total:	\$2,650
County Conse	rvation		
		Special REAP Account	
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$7,110
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$9,773
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$5,295
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$3,884
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$3,632
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$3,874
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$4,509
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$4,947
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$4,972
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$4,603
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$5,322
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$5,375
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$3,637
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$142
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$5,226
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$5,202
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$5,409
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$5,300
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627

FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$7,366	
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130	
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$8,552	
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858	
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$8,307	
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148	
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$7,234	
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362	
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$5,683	
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$5,293	
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893	
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848	
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$7,096	
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$6,961	
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653	
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684	
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$7,002	
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711	
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$7,202	
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$5,369	
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296	
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125	
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$4,409	
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421	
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$5,294	
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291	
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$5,287	
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157	
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$4,857	
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168	
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$4,937	
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776	
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$5,479	
Recipient: Mahaska County Conservation Board				
FY	1991	Cedar Bluffs Natural Area	\$85,750	
	1331	Total:	\$534,922	
		iota.i	ψ33 1,3 22	
<u>Historical Resource Development</u>				
-	-	Historical Society	40.000	
FY	1990	Library/archives upgrade #1	\$6,809	
FY	1994	Repair roof of 1856 barn	\$7,852	
FY	1999	1853 Nelson House roof	\$5,928	
FY	2010	Buxton Museum at Nelson Pioneer Farm	\$8,652	

Recipient: Crisis Intervention Services, Oskaloosa

	FY	2002	Charles Lofland historical home	\$12,758
	Paciniant:	Iowa Vos	arly Meeting of Friends-Oskaloosa	
	FY	1995	Microfilm Iowa Quaker Records since 1838	\$7,784
	FY	1998	Iowa Quaker Records-microfilm & preserve	\$10,838
		1330	Torra Quarter Neccords Timoronimi di preserve	φ10,000
	Recipient:	Lila J. Tu	rnbull, Pella	
	FY	1993	John K. Voorhees House exterior restore	\$4,261
	FY	1998	Restore metal roof, John Voorhees House	\$3,283
	Recipient:	Mahaska	a County Conservation Board	
	FY	1999	Cedar Bluffs Natural Area	\$18,500
			Total:	\$86,665
<u>La</u>	nd Managen	<u>nent</u>		
	Recipient:	Hawtho	ne Lake	
	FY	2023	Brush management	\$24,990
	Recipient:	Hull		
	FY	2021	Water control structure repair	\$2,500
	Recipient:	Lake Ked	omah State Park	
	FY	1990	Silt basin and spillway	\$41,818
	FY	1991	Shower and toilet building	\$5,415
	FY	1991	Silt basin and spillway	\$2,419
	FY	1993	Silt dam	\$131,781
	FY	1994	Silt dam	\$37,995
	FY	1995	Silt dam	\$65,084
	Recipient:	Winford		
	FY	2021	Aerial tree control	\$2,500
	Recipient:	Willy Su	chy	
	FY	2024	Prairie restoration	\$3,040
	Recipient:	Winford	and Hull	
	FY	2021	Brush removal	\$11,985
	FY	2022	Brush control	\$11,950
Recipient: Winford WMA				
	FY	2020	Brush control	\$5,000
	FY	2020	Boundary fence	\$6,500
			Total:	\$352,977
Or	oen Space			
	-	Lake Ked	omah State Park	
	FY	1992	Silt basin and spillway	\$5,270
	FY	1993	Silt basin and spillway	\$267,079

	FY	1994	Spillway repair	\$15,351	
	FY	2012	Park office	\$845	
	FY	2013	Park office and storage	\$311,327	
	FY	2019	Replace gutters, group camp, beach house	\$4,250	
	FY	2019	Repair lodge roof	\$27,532	
				. ,	
	Recipient:		a County Treasurer		
	FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,766	
	Recipient:	Winford	WMA		
	FY	2018	Winford Wildlife Management Area addition	\$303,000	
			Total:	\$937,420	
				. ,	
Roa	adside Vege				
	Recipient:	-		ć2 F00	
	FY	2000	Street plantings	\$2,500	
	FY	2001	Street plantings	\$2,500	
	Recipient:	Mahaska	a County		
	FY	1999	Roadside inventory	\$2,750	
	FY	1999	Seeding equipment	\$5,000	
	FY	2002	Burn equipment	\$606	
	FY	2004	Seeding equipment	\$7,500	
	FY	2007	GPS/GIS	\$4,369	
	FY	2008	Equipment	\$490	
	Recipient:	Mahack:	a County IRVM		
	FY	2009	Equipment	\$1,039	
	FY	2009	Seed, storage, equipment	\$7,800	
	FY	2010	Equipment	\$866	
	FY	2010	Storage bldg/seed and equipment	\$6,500	
	FY	2014	Equipment - fire	\$421	
	FY	2014	Gramegna V93/30-220 spading machine	\$6,516	
	FY	2016	Spray truck	\$5,670	
	• • •	2010	Spray track	75,070	
	Recipient: Mahaska County Secondary Roads				
	FY	2023	Denis Cimaf DAH 125D forestry mulcher	\$8,333	
			Total:	\$62,860	
Soi	l and Water	Enhance	oment		
<u> 301</u>			Water Conservation District		
	FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$5,734	
	FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$16,738	
	FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,308	
	FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,209	
	FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$6,342	
	FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$725	

FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$310
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,159
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$9,031
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,672
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$11,538
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,623
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,809
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$648
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,726
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$1,940
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,711
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$6,806
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,727
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,185
FY	2005	Muchakinock Creek Watershed	\$53,800
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940
FY	2006	Muchakinock Creek Watershed	\$1,000
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	White Oak Lake Nonpoint Source Watershed	\$1,000
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2007	Muchakinock Creek Watershed	\$1,500
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$16,143
FY	2008	White Oak Lake Nonpoint Source Watershed	\$1,000
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,776
FY	2008	Muchakinock Creek Watershed	\$1,500
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Muchakinock Creek Watershed	\$1,000
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Muchakinock Creek Watershed	\$9,000
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project	\$31,620
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project	\$100,717

FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$27,939
FY	2015	Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project	\$97,392
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project	\$183,750
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project	\$63,500
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project	\$32,500
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project	\$34,250
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project	\$34,713
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project	\$30,945
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project	\$32,500
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2024	Muchakinock Creek Watershed Project	\$34,325
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789

Total:

Total REAP Allocations in Mahaska County: \$3,074,447

\$1,096,953